### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PATRIARCH PARTNERS AGENCY		08/05/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY
SERVICES, LLC		00/03/2003	COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scan-Optics, Inc.
Street Address:	169 Progress Drive
City:	Manchester
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06040
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	946297	so
Registration Number:	949308	SCAN-OPTICS
Registration Number:	2360545	VISTAFORM
Registration Number:	2385948	VISTACAPTURE
Registration Number:	2385947	VISTASTAT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027216405

Email: christine.wilson@thomson.com Corporation Service Company Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 80 State Street Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12207

TRADEMARK

900047445 **REEL: 003296 FRAME: 0382** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Wilson
Signature:	/CHRISTINE WILSON/
Date:	04/25/2006
Total Attachments: 5 source=patriarch - scan-optics tm#page1.tif source=patriarch - scan-optics tm#page2.tif source=patriarch - scan-optics tm#page3.tif source=patriarch - scan-optics tm#page4.tif source=patriarch - scan-optics tm#page5.tif	

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

PATRIARCH PARTNERS AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 4, 2004, by and between Ark CLO 2000-1, Limited, a Cayman Islands exempted company, and Agent, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge its security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, which were recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel/Frame 002992/0846 on May 27, 2004.

[Signature follows on next page]

NY315911.1/2047-12419

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination and Release has been duly executed, sealed and delivered by an authorized officer of the Agent.

PATRIARCH PARTNERS AGENCY

SERVICES, LLC

Βv·

Name Lynn/Tilton

Title: Manager

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)

On this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2005, before me, personally appeared Lynn Tilton who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Manager of Patriarch Partners Agency Services. LLC, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument, and that she as such Manager, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by herself as Manager and attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand.

Commissioner of Superior Court/Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STANLEY TOBIAS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-4976753
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires January 22, 200\_7

#### SCHEDULE I

TO

## TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AGREEMENT

## Registrations - -

#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Trademark or Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SO	946,297	10/31/1972
SCAN-OPTICS	949,308	12/26/1972
VISTAFORM	2360545	06/20/2000
VISTACAPTURE	2385948	09/12/2000
VISTASTAT	2385947	09/12/2000

## Pending Applications - -

## United States Patent and Trademark Office

Trademark or Service Mark Serial No. Filing Date

None

S-1

NY315911.1/2047-12419

## (SCHEDULE I CONTINUED)

# Foreign Trademarks and Trademark Registration

Country/ Reference	Trademark or <u>Service Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
CANADA SOI/T01/9/CA	SO & Design	191,952	06/22/1973
SOI/T02/9/CA	SCAN-OPTICS	193,821	09/07/1973
<u>JAPAN</u> SOI/T01/9/JP	SO & Design	1,225,188	10/07/1976
ITALY SOI/T01A/9/IT	SO & Design	T091C001933	09/12/1991
SOI/T02A/9/IT	SCAN-OPTICS	T091C001939	09/12/1991

S-2

NY315911.1/2047-12419

RECORDED: 04/25/2006